#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAROLYN CHRISTIE	01/13/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARIETY ACCESSORIES, LLC
Street Address:	52-35 BARNETT AVENUE
City:	SUNNYSIDE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11104

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number
Į,	Application Number:	29384046

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: AXZ@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: ANASTASIA ZHADINA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25805.042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anastasia Zhadina

Total Attachments: 2

source=25805-042-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=25805-042-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 293840

PATENT REEL: 025700 FRAME: 0057

### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I,

#### CAROLYN CHRISTIE

of 24 Seward Drive, Dix Hills, NY 11746,

believing myself to be the inventor of a certain invention or discovery in

# DRAPE OR SKIRT FOR USE WITH A TREE, A PLANT AND/OR A DECORATIVE OBJECT

as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent (check one	):
executed by me on the 13 day of January, 2011,	
filed on the day of, 2011, and assigned United States Application Ser Number,	ial
and being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that I have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that I have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto	

VARIETY ACCESSORIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 52-35 Barnett Avenue, Sunnyside, New York 11104, as the Assignee and to its successors,

as the Assignee and to its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which I may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee,

#### VARIETY ACCESSORIES, LLC,

its successors, assignees and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to me sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally

25805/042/1216779.1

PATENT REEL: 025700 FRAME: 0058 do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

## VARIETY ACCESSORIES, LLC,

its successors, assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set may hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter:

Date:

STATE OF NEW YORK

**COUNTY OF** 

KING : SS

On this 3 day of January 2011, before me, the subscriber, personally came Carolyn Christie, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that (he) (she) executed the same as (his) (her) free act and deed.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4614882
Qualified In Queens County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires

RECORDED: 01/26/2011

**PATENT REEL: 025700 FRAME: 0059**